3 Edition 01.14
Technical Information · GB
•	 Linear relationship between adjustment angle and flow rate
•	 Large control ratio of 25:1
•	 EC type-tested and certified
•	 Actuators IC 20 or IC 40 mounted directly
•	 For gas and air
•	 Low leakage rates

Linear flow control LFC is to be replaced by VFC or IFC
LFC VFC
Type designation Order No. Type designation Order No.
LFC 108/10R05 2 581 025 0 VFC 110/10R05-08PPPP 88300221
LFC 108/15R05 2 581 024 0 VFC 115/15R05-08PPPP 88300222
LFC 108/20R05 2 581 023 0 VFC 120/20R05-08PPPP 88300223
LFC 108/25R05 2 581 022 0 VFC 125/25R05-08PPPP 88300224
LFC 115/10R05 2 581 020 0 VFC 110/10R05-15PPPP 88300226
LFC 115/15R05 2 581 019 0 VFC 115/15R05-15PPPP 88300227
LFC 115/20R05 2 581 018 0 VFC 120/20R05-15PPPP 88300228
LFC 115/25R05 2 581 017 0 VFC 125/25R05-15PPPP 88300229
LFC 120/10R05 2 581 015 0 VFC 110/10R05-20PPPP 88300218
LFC 120/15R05 2 581 014 0 VFC 115/15R05-20PPPP 88300231
LFC 120/20R05 2 581 013 0 VFC 120/20R05-20PPPP 88300232
LFC 120/25R05 2 581 012 0 VFC 125/25R05-20PPPP 88300233
LFC 232/25R05 2 581 032 0 LFC size 2 cannot be replaced by VFC 1
LFC 232/40R05 2 581 033 0 LFC size 2 cannot be replaced by VFC 1
When replacing LFC with VFC, please note the overall length. Installation situation and dimensions modifi ed.
4 .1 .1 Search for order number or type
LFC Order No. LFC type designation
VFC/IFC Order No.
VFC/IFC type designation
Hits:
LFC is to be replaced by VFC/IFC
IFC · Edition 01.14 10
∆p
 [m
ba
r]
1
2
3
4
5
6
8
4 5 6 7 8 10 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 200 300
1
4 5 6 7 8 10 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 200
3
4 5 6 7 8 10 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 200
2
3
3
 Qn [m3/h]
1 2 3
1 2
1 2
10
20
30
40
50
60
80
100
IFC
 1.
.-0
8
IFC
 1.
.-1
5
IFC
 1.
.-2
0
0.8
1.2
1.6
2
2.5
3
4
8
10
16
24
32
0.4
40
∆p
 [i
nc
h
W
C
]
20
200 300 700 1000 2000 3000 7000 10000500 5000
Q [SCFH]

* Only in conjunction with Rp thread.
 = standard,  = available
Order example
IFC 115/15R05-15PPPP/20-60W3T
IFC · Edition 01.14 13
6 .1 .2 VFC
Outlet fl ange nominal
size*
Accessories, right Accessories, left
Inlet Outlet Inlet Outlet
Type /- /10 /15 /20 /25 R N 05 -08 -15 -20 P M 1 2 3 4 P M 1 2 3 4 P M 1 2 3 4 P M 1 2 3 4
VFC 1-
VFC 110
VFC 115
VFC 120
VFC 125
VFC 1T-
VFC 1T10
VFC 1T15
VFC 1T20
VFC 1T25
* Only in conjunction with Rp thread.
 = standard,  = available
Order example
VFC 115/15R05-15PPPP
Selection > Selection table
IFC · Edition 01.14 14
6 .2 IFC, VFC type code
Code Description
VFC
IFC
Linear fl ow control
Linear fl ow control with actuator
1 Size 1
T T-product
10, 15, 20, 25
-
Inlet fl ange nominal size
No inlet fl ange
/10, /15, /20, /25
/-
Outlet fl ange nominal size
No outlet fl ange
R
N
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
05 pu max. 500 mbar
-08
-15